

10-28-2002

Attorney	Docket	II-01	3670-
1 x course	DOCKEL	0-01	10070-

	SHEET Y				
102262689 Y Tell Properties and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party (ies):				
1. Goran SUNDHOLM 2. 3.	Name: MARIOFF CORPORATION OY				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \[\begin{array}{c} \beq \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} array	Address: HAKAMÄENKUJA 4, FIN-01510 VANTAA FINLAND				
	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	$\square_{\text{Yes}} \boxtimes_{\text{No}}$				
Assignment	— Yes — No				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other Change of Address					
Execution Date(s): 1. August 6, 2002 2. 3.					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)					
Being filed together with a	new application.				
Patent Application No.(s): 09/972,682	Patent No.(s):				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
should be maned.	1				
Name: WILLIAM R. EVANS	7. Total fce (37 CFR 3.41)				
Address: Ladas & Parry	Check Enclosed				
26 West 61st Street New York, NY 10023	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:				
	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature: WILLIAM R. EVANS Name of Person Signing Signature	OCTOBER 15, 2002 Date				
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents: 4					
/25/2002 TDIAZ1 00000099 09972682					

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6a

PATENT REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Göran Sundholm, a Finnish citizen, whose full post office address is Ilmari Kiannon kuja 3, FIN-04310 Tuusula, Finland, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Patent Application in the United States of America:

09/972,682 filed on July 9, 2001

AND WHEREAS, Marioff Corporation Oy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Hakamäenkuja 4, FIN-01510 Vantaa, Finland (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent Application,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Application, including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

	IN WIT	NESS WH	EREOF, the s	said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on
this	06.	_day of	August	, 2002.
			Ву:	Göran Sundholm
Attest:	" KIL.	hr	<u> </u>	
this				aid ASSIGNEE has executed this document on, 2002.
Attest:	Jane.	A GEN	By:_	Petteri Saarinen President

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0862